
RESOLUTION NO. 081174 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

COMMUNITY OVERCOMING RELATIONSHIP ABUSE (CORA) FOR DOMESTIC 
VIOLENCE VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES, EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT THREE 

YEARS THROUGH JUNE 30, 2028 AND ADDING $297,648 IN FUNDS, FOR A 
REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $496,080 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, Community Overcoming Relationship Abuse (CORA) supports a 

broad array of services for families and individuals who have experienced domestic 

violence and is critical to helping survivors maintain their safety and access resources to 

assist with their basic needs and wellbeing; and 

WHEREAS, CORA is the only agency in San Mateo County solely dedicated to 

serving survivors of domestic violence; and 

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2023, the Director of the Human Services Agency 

approved an agreement with CORA for domestic violence victim support services for 

the term of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025 in the amount of $198,432; and 

WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency is requesting to amend this 

agreement by extending the term three years through June 30, 2028 and to add 

$297,648 in funding. 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk 

of the board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Human Services Agency 

or designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 



RESOLUTION NUMBER: 081174 

Regularly passed and adopted this 20th day of May, 2025 

AYES and in favor of said resolution: 

Supervisors: JACKIE SPEIER    

NOELIA CORZO 

RAY MUELLER 

LISA GAUTHIER 

DAVID J. CANEPA 

NOES and against said resolution: 

Supervisors: NONE 

President, Board of Supervisors 
County of San Mateo 
State of California 

Certificate of Delivery 

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of 
Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors. 

        Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


	Resolution Signature Page-SUKHI.pdf
	Certificate of Delivery


